LED / SAE 103Page 1/6 Rev. 09/01/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
103
LED Pendant Indirect/Direct SAE 103
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com SAE 103
Feature Code Options Description
Program SAE SAE Program

canopy covers with 5" canopy covers. FA1/V=51"
suspension kit w/5" canopies.
Ordering Guide
Performance
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
ID055 (min) 550 4.5 124
ID060 600 5.0 123
ID065 650 5.3 123
ID070 700 5.8 122
ID075 750 6.2 122
ID080 800 6.7 122
ID085 850 7.0 122
ID090 900 7.4 122
ID095 950 7.8 122
ID100 1000 8.4 120
ID105 1050 9.0 119
ID110 1100* 9.3 118
ID115 1150 9.8 118
ID120 1200 10.3 117
ID125 1250 10.8 117
ID130 (max) 1300 11.2 116
(wattage may vary up to 5% from published)
*Lutron not available above this level
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
7.625
1.563
3
Key Features:
•	 Vi Technology for specifiable output/wattage
•	 SpectraSync™ Color Tuning Technology
•	 73/27 indirect/direct distribution
•	 Maximum color variation of 2 SDCM
•	 110 degree peak angle
•	 DesignLights Consortium (DLC) qualified, see
      www.designlights.org for specific product offerings
•	 Stance 65L is now SAE103
LED / SAE 103Page 2/6 Rev. 09/01/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
103
LED Pendant Indirect/Direct SAE 103
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com SAE 103
Optional Features Code Options Description
Nightlight _NL Nightlight Circuit Required. Enter quantity.
2NL= 2 nightlight circuits/row
Emergency _BLP1 Bodine BSL310LP.
Indicate how many in the row.
Example: 2BLP1 = 2 Emergency batteries/row.
Thru-wiring W1 No Thru Wire
W2 Provide Normal and Emergency Thru Wiring*
W3 Provide Normal Thru Wiring Only
*Only applicable when specified with emergency
Sensors _SD1 Daylight Sensor Required. Enter quantity.
2SD1= 2 daylight sensors/row
Dust Cover L1 Clear Acrylic Dust Cover Lens
T-Bar Clips CB1 T-bar clip - 15/16"
CB2 T-bar clip - 9/16"
CB3 T-bar clip - 9/16" SS
*All selections include Luminaire Canopy Box,
see page 3 for details.
Ordering Guide (continued)
LED / SAE 103Page 3/6 Rev. 09/01/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
103
LED Pendant Indirect/Direct SAE 103
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com SAE 103
Details
Construction:
20 gauge formed steel housing.
Distribution:
73/27 indirect/direct.
Downlight diffuser:
SGL-Soft diffuse acrylic lens. Ship installed.
BWO-White blade baffle with soft diffuse lens overlay. Decreases fixture
efficacy by 2.5%. Ship installed.
Finish/Color:
Visit www.litecontrol.com/finishes for details.
CC- Customer Colors may be subject to extended lead times.
CCT:
30K-3000K output multiplier (.975)
35K-3500K output multiplier (1.0)
40K-4000K output multiplier (1.05)
Y
.35
.40
0.43
X
.35 .40 .45 .50
ANSI 4000K
ANSI 3500K
ANSI 3000K
Color Variation:
2 step MacAdam ellipse
Output (VI technology):
Variable Intensity (VI) technology allows precise specification of fixture output/
wattage. Fixture will be programmed and labeled to specification. See output
section for available increments.
Output:
Specify in 50 lumens increments/ft within the below range:
	 Lumens/ft	Nomenclature
Min:	 550	 ID055
Max:	 1300	 ID130
Driver:
NDM:	 Non-dimming. Fixture will be wired for fixed light output.
D10:	� 100%-10% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage 0-10V
dimming control.
D01:	� 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage 0-10V
dimming control.
D05:	 Osram 5% Dimming, 0-10V. Only option if either 2230TD, 2750T or
	 2765T is selected.
LEC:	� Lutron Ecosystem compatible using Lutron A-Series driver.
100%-1% dimming range.
LHI:	� Lutron Hi-Lume 3 wire dimming compatible using Lutron A-Series
driver. 100%-1% dimming range.
*Lutron drivers have output limitations. Available range 550-1100 lumens/ft.
Circuiting:
1C (1 Circuit) Fixture wired for a single circuit.
Suspension Kit:
3/64” diameter field-adjustable aircraft cable. Ship separately. Suspension